506336636 11/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383389

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN RICHARDSON			03/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	INKBED, INC.			
Street Address:	1106 SHUKSAN WAY, SUITE 100			
City:	EVERETT			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98203			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		865784		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i pa PE 12	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuft that is unsuff that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	ATA e sent to th provided; i pa PE 12 SE JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/ 11/03/2020		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_8001	ATA e sent to th provided; i pa 12 12 SE JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/ 11/03/2020		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NL NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_8001 source=Assignment_8001	ATA e sent to th provided; i pa PE 12 SE JMBER: US6#page US6#page	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/ 11/03/2020 1.tif 2.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_8001	ATA e sent to th provided; in pa PE 12 SE JMBER: US6#page US6#page US6#page	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/ 11/03/2020 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_8001 source=Assignment_8001	ATA e sent to th provided; i pa PE 12 SE JMBER: US6#page US6#page US6#page	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 01 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 089371-8001.US06 PETER SHER /Peter Sher/ 11/03/2020 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif 4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Richardson, whose mailing address is 1106 Shuksan Way, Suite 100, Everett, WA 98203, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States, the first application was filed on September 7, 2010, assigned application number U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/876,953 (now U.S. Pat. No. 8,651,569), and is entitled APPARATUS FOR SUPPORT DURING TATTOOING; the second application was filed on January 22, 2016, assigned application number U.S. Pat. App. No. 15/004,837, and is entitled APPARATUS FOR SUPPORT DURING TATTOOING; and the third application was filed on October 9, 2017, assigned application number U.S. Pat. App. No. 15/727,896, and is entitled APPARATUS FOR SUPPORT DURING TATTOOING (collectively "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, InkBed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 1106 Shuksan Way, Suite 100, Everett, WA 98203 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and said Applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Applications, and in and to the said Applications (including U.S. Pat. No. 8,651,569), all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters

PATENT REEL: 054262 FRAME: 0073

Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 054262 FRAME: 0074 For InkBed, Inc.:

Date: 3/33/18

Signature Authorized Signer

KEUIN GCARASON Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Authorized Signer - Title

Assignment: U.S. Pat. App, Nos. 12/876,953; 15/004,837; 15/727,896 138912665.1

3

PATENT REEL: 054262 FRAME: 0075

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of MARCH, 2018.

Kurin Kevin Richardson

Date: <u>MA BC</u> United States of A State of	H 23,2018 merica WASHINGTON SNOHOMISH	NOEMY SALAZAR Notary Public State of Washington) ss.: My Commission Expires May 18, 2020
County of	DINOHOMIDH	
	day of <u>MARC</u> Kevin Richardson	, to me known to be the individual
described in and w	vho executed the forego	bing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	•	
of the same.		

Nota

1



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		me	Execution Date		
KEVIN RICHARDS	ON		03/23/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Street Address:	1106 SHUKSAN WAY, SUITE 100				
City:	EVERETT				
	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98203				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number					
		6953			
		4837			
Application Number: 1572		7896			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089371-8001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER			
Signature:	/Peter Sher/			
Date:	03/23/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=89371_8001_assignment#page1.tif source=89371_8001_assignment#page2.tif source=89371_8001_assignment#page3.tif source=89371_8001_assignment#page4.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT4882492 Receipt Date: 03/23/2018				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT